LAYTON HIGH SCHOOL
ACT PREP CLASSES

2020-2021

Layton High School is proud to provide quality and affordable ACT prep classes to all high school
students interested in gaining extra practice under the guidance of certified and trained educators.
These classes will improve overall ACT test scores and better prepare students for admission into
the college of their choice. Each session will give students 12 hours of detailed instruction in math,
English, reading, and science reasoning, two hours of specific ACT testing strategies, a chance to
take an ACT practice test under timed conditions, and scoring feedback from the test proctor. All
classes will also have Zoom or Google Meets option for those who wish to take the class online.

COST

Each session costs $70.00 plus $25.00 for a copy of Peterson’s ACT Prep Guide (2018) ISBN 978-0-
7689-7239-2 the textbook used in the class. This book is mandatory for the class as it will be used
not only instruction but also for practice.

REGISTRATION
1. Register and pay for the class and textbook in person in the Layton High School main office
during school hours between 7:00 am-2:30 pm using cash, check, credit card or debit card.
All cards will be charged a fee of 3.5% of the total purchase.

2. Register and pay online at https://www.signmeup.com/ACTPREP. Please take a copy of
your receipt to the LHS main office during school hours or on the Saturday of the first class

of the session for textbook pick-up.

October 24t ACT Test-Session 1 (Monday, Wednesday, and Saturday)

September 12th ACT Practice Test 8:00-Noon Room 143 Kylie Bronson
September 23rd ACT Strategies 2:30-4:30 Room 143 Marianne Duke
September 28th English/Reading 2:30-4:30 Room 143 Becky Erickson
September 30th English/Reading 2:30-4:30 Room 143 Becky Erickson
October 5th Science/Reasoning  2:30-4:30 Room 275 Kim Jensen
October 7th Science/Reasoning  2:30-4:30 Room 275 Kim Jensen
October 12th Math 2:30-4:30 Room 284 Stacy Anderson
October 19t Math 2:30-4:30 Room 284 Stacy Anderson
October 24th ACT Test-Session 2 (Saturday)

September 12th ACT Practice Test 8:00-Noon Room 143 Kylie Bronson
September 19th ACT Strategies 8:00-10:00 Room 143 Marianne Duke
September 26th English 8:00-Noon Room 143 Becky Erickson
October 3rd Science/Reasoning  8:00-Noon Room 275 Kim Jensen
October 10th Math 8:00-Noon Room 284 Stacy Anderson
December 12th ACT Test-Session 3 (Monday, Wednesday, and Saturday)

October 31st ACT Practice Test 8:00-Noon Room 143 Kylie Bronson
November 11th ACT Strategies 2:30-4:30 Room 143 Marianne Duke
November 16t Math 2:30-4:30 Room 284 Stacy Anderson
November 18th Math 2:30-4:30 Room 284 Stacy Anderson
November 30th Science/Reasoning  2:30-4:30 Room 275 Kim Jensen

December 2nd Science/Reasoning  2:30-4:30 Room 275 Kim Jensen
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December 7th
December 9th

October 31st
November 7th

November 14th
November 21st
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English/Reading 2:30-4:30
English/Reading 2:30-4:30
December 12th ACT Test-Session 4 (Saturday)
ACT Practice Test 8:00-Noon
ACT Strategies 8:00-10:00
English 8:00-Noon
Science/Reasoning  8:00-Noon
Math 8:00-Noon

December 5th

February 6t ACT Test-Session 5 (Monday, Wednesday, and Saturday)

January 2nd

January 11th
January 13th
January 20th
January 25t
January 27th
February 1st
February 3rd

ACT Practice Test
ACT Strategies
Science/Reasoning
Science/Reasoning
English/Reading
English/Reading
Math

Math
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2:30-4:30
2:30-4:30
2:30-4:30
2:30-4:30
2:30-4:30
2:30-4:30
2:30-4:30

February 6t ACT Test-Session 6 (Saturday)

January 2nd
January 9th
January 16th
January 23rd
January 30th

ACT Practice Test
ACT Strategies
Science/Reasoning
English/Reading
Math

8:00-Noon
8:00-10:00
8:00-Noon
8:00-Noon
8:00-Noon

Room 143
Room 143
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Room 143
Room 275
Room 284
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Room 162
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Becky Erickson
Becky Erickson

Kylie Bronson
Marianne Duke
Becky Erickson
Kim Jensen
Stacy Anderson
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Becky Erickson
Tara Davis
Tara Davis
Becky Erickson
Becky Erickson
Stacy Anderson
Stacy Anderson

Kylie Bronson
Becky Erickson
Tara Davis
Becky Erickson
Stacy Anderson

March 9th ACT Test (Juniors Only Test)-Session 7 (Monday, Wednesday, and Saturday)

January 30th
February 1st
February 3rd
February 8t
February 10th
February 17t
February 22nd
February 24t

ACT Practice Test
ACT Strategies
Science/Reasoning
Science/Reasoning
Math

Math
English/Reading
English/Reading

8:00-Noon
2:30-4:30
2:30-4:30
2:30-4:30
2:30-4:30
2:30-4:30
2:30-4:30
2:30-4:30

Room 143
Room 143
Room 162
Room 162
Room 284
Room 284
Room 143
Room 143

March 9th ACT Test (Juniors Only Test)-Session 8 (Saturday)

January 30th
February 6th
February 13t
February 20t
February 27t

ACT Practice Test
ACT Strategies
Science/Reasoning
English/Reading
Math

Becky Erickson vanandbecky@gmail.com
Stacy Anderson standerson@dsdmail.net
Tara Davis tardavis@dsdmail.net

8:00-Noon
8:00-10:00
8:00-Noon
8:00-Noon
8:00-Noon

Room 143
Room 143
Room 162
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Kylie Bronson
Becky Erickson
Tara Davis
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Becky Erickson
Tara Davis
Becky Erickson
Stacy Anderson

Kylie Bronson kybronson@dsdmail.net
Director: Dave Hopkins dhopkins@dsdmail.net
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